Electric Wheelchair Lift
Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

17
Electric Wheelchair Lift Operations Manual
• How to Order Replacement Parts •
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or
email msankey@kci.nu
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg.
Date) to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description
from the parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to
the best of your ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we
will try to get your unit operational as soon as
possible.
 Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you are
asked for it)
18
Electric Wheelchair Lift Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
   1           2    3       4
         5,5A 6 7            8      9
Item Description Part Number
1 Electric Wheelchair Lift K00427
2 6” x 2” Rigid Castor P00143
3 Lift Gate Latch Spring P00034
4 Lift Gate Latch DC-1034
5 Lift Gate DC-1013-5
5A Lift Gate with Hinge DC-1013G
6 Lift Gate Hinge P00142-34
7 Lift Tray Grating I-10-60
8 Floor Lock P00159
9 6” x 2” Swivel Castor P00144
19
Electric Wheelchair Lift Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
10              11,11A               12
   13       14  15
Item Description Part Number
10 Battery Charge Gauge P00156
11 3 Position ON/OFF Toggle Switch P00154
11A Toggle Switch Black Boot P00155
12 Roller Switch P00157
13 Front Cover, Flat DC-1037
14 Lift Cable P00055
15 Cable Pulley WCL-DP02
20
Electric Wheelchair Lift Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
16  17   18     19      20        21      22
  23           24         25     26         27
Item Description Part Number
16 Battery Charger P00152
17 Cable Guide Bar K00426
18 Battery P00158
19 Cable Guide, Left Side K00425
20 Drive Chain P00163
21 Winch Spindle K00435
22 Winch P00149
23 Solenoid P00150
24 Bearing P00146
25 Sprocket, Upper P00148
25A Sprocket, Lower P00147
26 Cable Guide Block P00433
27 Cable Guide, Right Side K00425
21